MRD 7-6-98 SWK/Maxw			
FORM PTO-1595 RECC 07-23-	1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<b>V</b>	<b>▼</b> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.*.			il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maxwell Laboratories, Inc.			eceiving party(ies)
Sierra Capacitor/Filter Division	Name: Ma	axwell	Energy Products, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			5 Sky Park Court
	San Died	jo, Cal	1 FOTH 1 212 1 F48 [3]
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>		151
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss:sa	THE LEGISLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City:		State:ZIP:
Execution Date:July 1, 1998	Additional name	(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖺 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 08/751,903	n, the execution dat		oplication is:
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Scott W. Kelley	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41	) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LLF Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	∑ Enclosed	d	
Suite 1650	• •*		operand to deposit second
Woodland Hills, California 91367	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: same	8. Deposit acc	ount numb	er:
City:State: ZiP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 BP	······································		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and c	orrect and	any attached copy is a true copy
Scott W. Kelley	KUXM \		July 2. 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, by Maxwell Laboratories, Inc., Sierra Capacitor/Filter Division, a Delaware Corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 5200 Sigstrom Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89706, to Maxwell Energy Products, Inc., a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 9275 Sky Park Court, San Diego, California 92123-4303.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/751,903, entitled CAPACITOR WITH DUAL ELEMENT ELECTRODE PLATES, by Robert A. Stevenson, filed November 18, 1996;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such

-1-

foreign applications any priority rights to which such application are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein above.

Assignor

GreggMcKee

Director

Maxwell Laboratories, Ínc. Sierra Capacitor/Filter Division

-2-

State of <u>Cavicornia</u>

County of <u>San Dirago</u>

On Town, 1998 before me, Meno Kolkari, Notary
Public, personally appeared GREG MCKEE,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary) \*

MEENAL KULKARNI
Commission # 1186565
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Commission 11, 2002